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Hyde Park Seventh-day Adventist Church 
45 Days of Prayer for Consecration to the Lord 

January 11 – February 25 
10 Days of Prayer 
January 11 – 21, 2023 

Sessions on Prayer Line, 5:30 AM – 6:00 AM  

Readings from https://tendaysofprayer.org/ - “Back to The Altar” 

Day 1 – January 11 – James Yansen, Jr (Nathifa Debellotte) 

“Where Are You?” 

Day 2 – January 12 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid (Laurence Davis) 

“Consecration and Commemoration” 

Day 3 – January 13 – Elder Claudette Ivy-Brown (Sandy Serizier) 

“Morning and Evening”  

Day 4 – January 14 – Elder Ernel Walker (Leroy Atkinson) 

“What Brings God Back” 

Day 5 – January 15 – Elder Cecily Williams (Verma Oquendo)  

“Jesus, The Early Riser” 

Day 6 – January 16 – Elder Tanisha Samuels-Walker (Sircey Christalin) 

“The All Night Prayer Warrior” 

Day 7 – January 17 – Elder Frank Niles (Ashley Llewellyn) 

“A Church That Worships” 

Day 8 – January 18 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke (Shirley Laurent) 

“Worship and The Three Angels’ Messages” 

Day 9 – January 19 – Elder Milton Samuels (Nathifa Debellotte)  

“Don’t Lose Your Mind” 

Day 10 – January 20 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr. (Verma Oquendo) 

“I Will Go” 
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Saturday, January 21 – Half Night Prayer Service, 8PM – 12AM (on Zoom) 

Season 1 – 8-8:30 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid – Praise 

Season 2 – 8:30-9:00 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr. – Confession 

Season 3 – 9:00-9:30 – Elder Cecily Williams – Conversion 

Season 4 – 9:30-10:00 – Elder Tanisha Samuels-Walker – Healing 

Season 5 – 10:00-10:30 – Elder Frank Niles – Families 

Season 6 – 10:30-11:00 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke – Children & Youth  

Season 7 – 11:00-11:30 – Elder Ernel Walker – Church 

Season 8 – 11:30-12:00 – Elder Claudette Ivy-Brown – Community 

 

January 22 – February 25   

Devotional readings taken from, Ellen G. White, That I May Know Him (TMK), September, 
and The Desire of Agnes, Chapters 77-81 

Day 11, Sunday, January 22 – Elder Ernel Walker 

TMK, September 1, “My Lord and I” 

Day 12, Monday, January 23 – Elder Claudette Ivy-Brown  

TMK, September 2, “Listen to God’s Voice” 

Day 13, Tuesday, January 24 – Elder Frank Niles 

TMK, September 3, “Watch for God’s Guidance” 

Day 14, Wednesday, January 25 – Elder Tanisha Samuels-Walker 

TMK, September 4, “The March to Victory” 

Day 15, Thursday, January 26 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid 

TMK, September 5, “Those First Dangerous Steps” 

Day 16, Friday, January 27 – Elder Cecily Williams 

TMK, September 6, “The Deceitfulness of Sin” 

Day 17, Saturday, January 28 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr.  
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TMK, September 7, “The Conflict Is For Us” 

Day 18, Sunday, January 29 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke 

TMK, September 8, “Trust in Time of Trial” 

Day 19, Monday, January 30 – Elder Milton Samuels 

TMK, September 9, “And Jesus Prayed” 

Day 20, Tuesday, January 31 – Elder Lindel Brown 

TMK, September 10, “Come Ye Yourselves Apart” 

Day 21, Wednesday, February 1 – James Yansen, Jr.  

TMK, September 11, “Acceptable Prayer” 

Day 22, Thursday, February 2 – Elder Claudette Ivy-Brown 

TMK, September 12, “The Model Prayer” 

Day 23, Friday, February 3 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid   

TMK, September 13, “What Is God Like” 

Day 24, Saturday, February 4 – Elder Ernel Walker 

TMK, September 14, “A Tender, Merciful Father” 

Day 25, Sunday, February 5 – Elder Hyacinth Clarke 

TMK, September 15, “The Terms of Our Salvation” 

Day 26, Monday, February 6 – Elder Frank Niles 

TMK, September 16, “The Power of Jesus’ Name” 

Day 27, Tuesday, February 7 – Elder Cecily Williams 

TMK, September 17, “I Pray for Guidance “ 

Day 28, Wednesday, February 8 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr.  

TMK, September 18, “The Christian’s Safeguard” 

Day 29, Thursday, February 9 – Elder Milton Samuels 

TMK, September 19, “Quiet Rest in God” 
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Day 30, Friday, February 10 – Elder Tanisha Samuels-Walker 

TMK, September 20, “Feeble Efforts Not Enough” 

Day 31, Saturday, February 11 – Verma Oquendo (Elder Fitzgerald Reid) 

TMK, September 21, “Fervent, Effectual Prayer” 

Day 32, Sunday, February 12 – Leroy Atkinson (Elder Ernel Walker) 

TMK, September 22, “Daniel’s Example of Prayer and Confession” 

Day 33, Monday, February 13 – Shirley Laurent (Elder Claudette Ivy-Brown) 

TMK, September 23, “The Preciousness of Secret Prayer” 

Day 34, Tuesday, February 14 – Sandy Serizier (Elder Cecily Williams) 

TMK, September 24, “Praise, Like Clear-flowing Streams” 

Day 35, Wednesday, February 15 – Sircey Christalin (Elder Tanisha Walker) 

TMK, September 25, “A Jubilee for Jesus?” 

Day 36, Thursday, February 16 – Nathifa Debellotte 

TMK, September 26, “Suffering for the Truth’s Sake” 

Day 37, Friday, February 17 – Laurence Davis 

TMK, September 27, “Strength Through Trials” 

Day 38, Saturday, February 18 – James Yansen, Jr.  

TMK, September 28, “The Glorious Fruits of Trial” 

Day 39, Sunday, February 19 – Elder Ernel Walker 

TMK, September 29, Why These Afflictions” 

Day 40, Monday, February 20 – Elder Frank Niles 

TMK, September 30, “Bring Your Troubles to God” 

Day 41, Tuesday, February 21 – Elder Fitzgerald Reid 

The Desire of Ages, Chapter 77, “In Pilate’s Judgment Hall” (excerpts) 

Day 42, Wednesday, February 22 – Elder Cecily Williams 
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The Desire of Ages, Chapter 78, “Calvary” (excerpts) 

Day 43, Thursday, February 23 – Elder Charles Browne, Sr.  

The Desire of Ages, Chapter 79, “It is Finished” (excerpts) 

Day 44, Friday, February 24 – Elder Tanisha Walker 

The Desire of Ages, Chapter 80, “In Joseph’s Tomb” (excerpts) 

Day 45, Saturday, February 25 – Elder Ednor Davison  

The Desire of Ages, Chapter 81, “The Lord is Risen” (excerpts) 


